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0 Change Order

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

@
' COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 60\
| FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer/Tax Collector SUBMITTAL DATE:
JUN 29 915

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 196, Items 478 and 479. Last
assessed to: Juan Jose Pena and Benita S. Pena, husband and wife as joint tenants. District 4 {$68,039] Fund
65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

Approve the claims from:Lemuel S. ‘Bonilta'and Rosa Linda Stern, Co- Successor Trustees of the Benita-S..
Pena Revocable Living Trust dated: February 26, 2001 for-payment of excess proceeds resulting from the
Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcels 611233012-7 and 61 1233013 8,

)continued on page two)

BACKGROUND:

Summary
In accordance with Section 3691 et seq of ‘the-California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the

= | Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the April 29; 2013 public auction sale. The deed conveying title
7 {to the purchasers at the auctron was recorded June 20 2013. Further, as requrred by Section 4676 of the Calrforma

book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorders records and various research methods were used to obtam

current mailing addresses for these parties of interest. )74—‘
on Kent

(continued on page two)
Treasurer-Tax Coliector

FINANCIAL DATA | Current Fiscal Year; 7 ttext Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost: ig::%:;iogfsﬂirg
v coaT $ ~ 68,039/ % - 0% 68,039, $ 0 Consernt ] " Policy &
'NET COUNTY COST $ : 0% : 0% 0]$ 0 :

Budget Adjustment: N/A

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale

For Fiscal Year: 15/16

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

| _}BY:Zémz Z‘%‘ 2ates
- Samuel Wong -

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVlSORS

Prev..Agn. Ref.: _| District: 4

On motion of Supervisor Ashley, seconded by Supervisor Benoit and duly carried by
unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.
Ayes: Jeffries, Tavaglione, Washington, Benoit and Ashley
Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent: None 'Cler ft
Date: July 21, 2015 T&efh w
XC: Treasurer, Auditor Deputy

| Agenda Number: 9- 5 4



" SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 196, items 478 and 479. Last

assessed to: Juan Jose Pena and Benita S. Pena, husband and wife as joint tenants. District 4 [$68,039] Fund 65595
Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE: JUN 29 2015
PAGE: Page 2 of 3

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Deny the claims from Ruben S. Bonilla, heir to the Estate of Benita S. Pena;

3. Deny the claims from Richard Pena, heir to the Estate of Benita S. Pena;

4. Deny the claims from Elizabeth Ann Vaughan, heir to the Estate of Benita S. Pena;

5. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Lemue! S. Bonilla and Rosa Linda Stern, Co-
Successor Trustees of the Benita S. Pena Trust dated February 26, 2001 in the amount of $68,039.83, no
sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant
to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

BACKGROUND:

Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received ten claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claims from Lemuel S. Bonilla and Rosa Linda Stern, Co-Successor Trustees of the Benita S. Pena Revocable
Living Trust dated February 26, 2001 based on a Corrected Trustee’'s Deed Upon Sale recorded February 1,
1999 as Instrument No. 039358, the Benita S. Pena Revocable Living Trust dated February 26, 2001, the death

certificate of Juan Jose Pena, and the death certificate of Benita Soto Pena.

2. Claims from Ruben S. Bonilla, heir to the Estate of Benita S. Pena based on a Corrected Trustee’s Deed Upon
Sale recorded February 1, 1999 as Instrument No. 039358, the Benita S. Pena Revocable Living Trust dated
February 26, 2001, the death certificate of Juan Jose Pena, and the death certificate of Benita Soto Pena.

3. Claims from Richard Pena, heir to the Estate of Benita S. Pena based on a Corrected Trustee’s Deed Upon
Sale recorded February 1, 1999 as Instrument No. 039358, the Benita S. Pena Revocable Living Trust dated
February 26, 2001, the death certificate of Juan Jose Pena, and the death certificate of Benita Soto Pena.

4. Claims from Elizabeth Ann Vaughan, heir to the Estate of Benita S. Pena based on a Corrected Trustee's Deed
Upon Sale recorded February 1, 1999 as Instrument No. 039358, the Benita S. Pena Revocable Living Trust
dated February 26, 2001, the death certificate of Juan Jose Pena, and the death certificate of Benita Soto

Pena.

Pursuant to Section 4675 (a) & (f) of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office
that Lemuel S. Bonilla and Rosa Linda Stern, Co-Successor Trustees of the Benita S. Pena Revocable Living Trust dated
February 26, 2001 be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $68,039.83. The claim from Ruben S. Bonilla, heir to
the Estate of Benita S. Pena be denied since the funds are being distributed to the Co-Successor Trustees of the estate.
The claim from Richard Pena, heir to the Estate of Benita S. Pena be denied since the funds are being distributed to the
Co-Successor Trustees of the estate. The claim from Elizabeth Ann Vaughan, heir to the Estate of Benita S. Pena be
denied since the funds are being distributed to the Co-Successor Trustees of the estate. Supporting documentation has
been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation

was sent to the claimants by certified mail.

BACKGROUND:

Summary (continued)

EP 196 item 478 $52,629.99
EP 196 item 479 $15.409.84
TOTAL $68,039.83

Impact on Citizens and Businesses
Excess proceeds are being released to the Co-Successor Trustees of the last assessee of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 196, ltems 478 and 479. Last

assessed to; Juan Jose Pena and Benita S. Pena, husband and wife as joint tenants. District 4 [$68,039] Fund 65595
Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE: JUN 29 2015
PAGE: Page 3 of 3

Copies of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS})

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

i )
=< =

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds mz e -
Pz == =
B 3w 'y

TC 196 Item 478 Assessment No.: 611233012-7 _}.,_{;; =< )
2l B RIS & |

Assessee: PENA, JUAN JOSE & BENITA S ™ —
o0 e -
) = e

Situs: = S = 3
n.-_j_ .. i"‘":’

Date Sold: April 29, 2013 %”‘* e

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2013

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2014

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4875, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ 51 ‘ﬁ’rom the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were theDIienholder(s),

property owner{s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
ecorder's Dacument No&/, o/ . recorded on /=2/ & /#F 7% A copy of this document is attached here to.

IWe are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

BitAd CERT. NoT AVAILALRLE

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will

have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

IMWe affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this__ (2% dayof_ /M A~/ . 20_/_'_ﬁ'7l“at ODRANG &L /. C /A
' County, State

(g@%ﬁw

Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant

Lemuel S th , e

Print Name Print Name
J2LT & Patrg BUE

Street Address Street Address
ORAanaE , CA G288

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
(72/4) 539 - 4793

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



THE
BENITA S. PENA
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

My living trust agreement, dated February 26, 2001, is between BENITA S. PENA
as Settior and BENITA S. PENA as my initial Trustee.

All references to "my trust' or “trust" in this agreement, uniess otherwise stated,
shall refer to this living trust agreement and the trusts created hereunder. All references
to "Trustees" shall refer to my initial Trustee or my successors in Trust.

ARTICLE 1
THE NAME OF MY TRUST

For convenience, my living trust shall be known as:

THE BENITA S. PENA REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

 For purposes of beneficiary designations, transfers directly to my trust, and formal
correspondence, my trust shalt be referred to as:

BENITA S. PENA as Trustee under THE BENITA S. PENA REVOCABLE
LIVING TRUST, and any amendments thereto, dated February 26, 2001.

ARTICLE 2
MY FAMILY

I am not married at this time.
The names, birth dates and addresses of my children are:

1, LEMUEL BONILLA, whose birthdate is October 1, 1943, whose
address is 1247 E. Palm, Orange, California 92668; and

2. RUBEN BONILLA, whose birthdate is January 5, 1942, whose address
is 78-54 Via Melodia, La Quinta, California 92253; and



3. JOHN PENA, whose birthdate is October 16, 1954, whose address
is 5@1910 Avenida Navarro, La Quinta, California 92253, and

; 4, R. LINDA STERN, whose birthdate is June 21, 1957, whose address
is 32215 Fall River Road, Trabuco Canyon, California 92679; and

5. RICHARD PENA, whose birthdate is March 3, 1962, whose address
is 231 122 Briarwood, Trabuco Canyon, California 92679; and

8. ELIZABETH HAAS, whose birthdate is November 15, 1963, whose
address is 49035 Serenata Court, La Quinta, California 92253.

All reference to my children in this agreement are to these children.

ARTICLE 3
TRUSTEES

3.1 |Initial Trustee. | have retained the right to act as my own Trustee so long
as | am physically and mentally capable.

: 3.2  Successor Trustee. When | become unable 1o serve as Trustee, by reason
of death or incapacity, | appoint the following to act as Successor Co-Trustee:

1. LEMUEL BONILLA, whose address is 1247 E. Palm, Orange,
California 92666; or

‘ 2. JOHN PENA, whose address is 51910 Avenida Navarro, La Quinta,
California 92253; or

3. R. LINDA STERN, whose address is 32215 Fall River Road, Trabuco
Canyon, California 92679.

33 Trustees. References inthe Trust to "Trustee or Trustees" shall include me
or my Successor Trustees.

Where two or more individuals are appointed to serve as Successor
Trustees, they shall serve together while both are able, qualified and willing to do so. if
either shall become unable, unqualified or unwilling to serve, the other shall serve alone
as Successor Trustee.

] If, during the term of this Trust, any single Successor Trustee shall become
unable, unqualified or unwilling to continue as a Trustee, the next appointed Successor
Trustee(s) shall succeed to the office of Trustee.

, The exercise by any Trustee of the discretionary powers herein granted with
respect to the aliocation or distribution of property or gifts and making adjustment with

-D-



and administration of the various trusts contained in this agreement shall be determined

by reference to the laws of the state in which this trust is then currently being
administered.

f. Duplicate Originals. This agreement may be executed in severai
counterparts; each counterpart shall be considered a duplicate original agreement.

g. Severability. If any provision of this agreement is deciared by a court
of competent jurisdiction to be invalid for any reason, such invalidity shall not affect the
remaining provisions of this agreement. The remaining provisions shall be fuily severable,
and this agreement shall be construed and enforced as if the invalid provision had never
peen included in this agreement.

12.8 Interpretation of Trust. if a question arises regarding the interpretation of this
Trust or any part thereof, my Trustee is authorized to accept and act upon the written

opinion of Lloyd Copenbarger & Associates, the law firm who prepared the Trust. ' If the
firm, or a successor, is no longer active, then the attorney for my Trustee shall be
empowered to interpret the Trust. An attorney from whom an interpretation has: been
requested may consider any evidence which COMes to the attorney’s attention and which
seem, in the attorney’s opinion, to have a bearing upon the interpretation, whether or not
such evidence is or would be admissible in court.

SIGNING
Ratification and Execution by Settlor
| certify that | have read the foregoing Trust Agreement and that it correctly states
the terms and conditions under which the Trust Estate is to be held, managed, and

disposed of by my Trustee. | approve the Trust Agreement in all particulars and request
that my Trustee execute it. 1

EXECUTED on February 26, 2001, in Riverside County, California.

, A B
IS I),-i’ﬁ«f/,Wff Lo XS Sz
BERNITA S. PENA

Settlor
APPROVED:
’—)Oa( /@\,GA(‘ (’C{\—L”’x‘
Attorney for Settior \ -

.

-28 -



Ratification and Execution by Trusiee

| certify that:

1. | am named as Trustee in the foregoing Trust Agreement;

2. | have read the foregoing Trust Agreement and it correctly setg forth
the terms and conditions under which my Trustee named in it shall hold, administer and
distribute the Trust Estate described in it; and \

3. | confirm, ratify, and approve S

uch Trust Agreement.

EXECUTED on February 26, 2001, in Riverside County, California.

- :) _,;.-u - -'7 __j-" P
: ; .MéV % | Bermd
ék@m S PENA
Trusiee
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)
) I

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE |
On February 26, 2001, before me, LARRY COPENBARGER, Notary Phblic,

personally appeared BENITA S. PENA, personailly known to me (or proved to me on the
hose name is subscribed to the within

basis of satisfactory svidence) to be the person W /
dged to me that she executed the same in her authorized

apacity, and that by her signature onthe instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf
acted, executed the instrument. ;

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

I T, LARRY COPENBARGER |

. L J A LB COMMISSION #12
/\ \Z” | [f I\'7 . ,{’/\,-/6'/ (Seal) % [RBAATCE)  Notary Public -(.‘:lalﬁg?rzaa
'kyafy’s_Signatwfe / 3

v -

CRANGE COUNTY
My Commission Expires
JANUARY 30, 2003

e L QIH e

-29 -



NAMEUFDEHJEVT-:;HST [

BENlTI-\

JK‘DFBIHTH vadicoy,

tzsﬁ 923

> DATE OF DEATH mimidd/ccyy !.HDI-..I.H:.. ﬁmm |
=4.01/26/2013
bﬂwﬂwm-ﬂhw

DECEDENT'S PEHS&HAL DATA

PALM DESERT = {RIVERSIDE: : SF &7
6. INFORMANTS iAME RELIIONSHIP R | QWR%WE ;s!xj A I\Tﬁ?ﬁw maﬁr ugll‘ 202 -

| 8t LAST IBIRTH JAME)}

& BIRTH STATE

MEXIO@

35, NAME OF MOTHER/P-RENT -PIRS

aﬂRG[NlA

e MéﬁK RIGE
E) ucwm L SIGNATUF VO LONAL mmm-a G
¥ cAMEaQN HAISER, MD - o |
e ———— i
110 iF HOBPITAL BRECIFY ONE TEI-T OTHF, THAFLHORRTA =
D?"‘JDK“ D”"’“‘ .Hawm [:l
108 SITY

PALM DESERT”

T e mmmm&wm COCUARED
A THE HOUR. DATE, i) PLACE BT S ED0FRCNS THL CAL-SES DL,

Decedant Aterded Sinca Wecedent Las! Saan Ay
o e (@ mmddeyy

320. INJURED AT WORK? 121. INJURY DAIE mnMcw,

A= IZl*"K

S a true and exaet reproductlon oi the deciment olflclally r,eg}srered
thw office of the Count,' ot Riversidu,
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CAUCASIAN

TEODORD

. 35 NAI‘ oF Mmlﬂ—blﬂ“

FUNERAL {0
* DIREGTOR

44 NAME 0} FUNERAL DIRECTOR

FELZHENRY I?UNERAL HOME
._“_T

DUE TO

ToSﬂolms >~
95270
RAGE, CA.

T L o
.ﬂ ‘mz mnw AND PLACE
THE CAUSER SYAtED.

$ 18 MANNER OF DEATH

12> Eret
a rep;gdut:tlon of the.document officially re?alstered and
of Bouwptﬂm%[ué Assatisor-Ceunty Clark-Recorder.




RIVERSIDE ~
‘TED ON ORIGINAL

PART 1|

umeni officially re?ls!ared and 3 ~

Assegssor-Cou rk-Riacorder, LARRY W WARD :
. ASSESSOR-COUNT ¥ CLERK-RECORDER
3 Ty Chll IFOFINIA




3% 9555-3H

- - e e gyl T e e - Wy
R e ALY T Gt

'DEC’ 6 1078

!Il.'ll.bm“ﬂ) GIIA\‘T()III-! DECL\RE(-'

“ DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX ls :_81;5.0_.___
- comupuiod on full vilwe of ptoperty romveyed, or

. 3
numpulednhllululzunhenllimuunn!:rnmminm‘uthed’ulr and i

mﬂd"m Agw._mm_m !ﬂ.fﬁ._nml
.. RATHOND M. WHITE and MERLE E. WHITE, husband apd wife

For a Valuable Coansidrration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowicdged, heeehy 61 ANT e

To.....JUAR JOSE PENA and BZNITA & S.PENA, busband and wife as_joint tenspts

all that real property situated § m the Cmmly GBdveradde | Sute of Galifornia, dewribed 2« fudlows:

Lots 13, 14 and 15‘0: lu.lsnn 8 First Addition to Indio as per map on file- in Book 10 :
page 41 of Maps. .

Dt November 7, 1978

SYATE OF CALIFGUNIA
COUNTY OF.. A2,

On Tt mtrnidnts 5, ff?n '._Ma:"- the umber.
_#nr-l. 3 Nedary Pybdic in and for waid < pelﬂu lnlrunl m - - M.YZM{MI‘: W‘L‘m

- knows in me
to b the pervm 5. wiiae name S subsrribied to the within

insrinsend and ackoorwlofend thae, the sarue. 4 : m ﬂlﬂm 3

WITNESS sy hand awd uvificial acel ST NOTARY m -8 -
ﬁ,, o e

Sjgnature, M—AA m nmw M 1" to81

1This avea for oM clal notarfal cenl?

“
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO PARTY SHOWN ON FOLLOWING LINE; IF NO PARTY SHOWN, MAIL AS DIRECTED ABOVE

(Name}

a1azy1 e-17* 3 (Address - Number, Street, City, State, and 2ip Coded




INQSITUS 72926 GRAPEVINE

PARC NO  628+094-004-3 August 8, 2001
ASMT NBR 6280094004-3
“TRA 018-006
SITUS 72926 GRAPEVINE ST PALM DESERT 92260 %
ASSESSEE PENA JUAN J

PENA BENITA S

ID DATA LOT 4 BLK D3 MB 021/081 PALM DESERT UNIT 3

ARD

Property located at the northwest corner of Fargo(100' frontage) and
Hwy 111(150' frontage) consisting of apprx. 15,000 sg. ft. .

*

APN 611-233-012-7(lots 13 & 14) & APN 661-233-013-8{(lot 15). '
Recorded in Book 10, Page 41 of Riverside County Recorder's Map.

Please provide me with a copy of the -Grant Deed for each -0of the
above noted propérties, 72 926 Grapevine St, Palm Desert, Ca. and
APN 611-233-012-7(lots 13 &14) & APN 661-233-013-8(lot 15) located
in Indio, Ca.. ‘

I am ehclosing a personal check for amount of $40.00. Please let me
knoy if it. is insufficient. It is imperitive that I receive the
documents- as soon as possible.

Please send it tTo:

Benita Pena
72 926 Grapevine St.

Palm Desert. Ca. 92260

- I p=7
Z‘?/vvzt»g M z _-'// prd 7-‘:2;'2'/
Benita S. Pena

Ph. (760) 568 2229

(760) 564 4203

I
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039358 /

REGORDING REQUESTED BY & mﬂvﬂ?&"gﬂm
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: AM

Law Offices of CHRISTOPHER D. KIERNAN 7, FEB ~ 1 1929 /
78-451 Highway 114

La Quinta CA 82253 b

-t

CORRECTED TRUSTEE'S DEED UPON SALE \/

The undemsigned granlor dectares: |

The grantees herein were the foraclosing beneficiaries,

The amount of the unpaid debt togathar with cost was $252,510.40.
The amount paid by the grantes of the tusteo's sale'was $252,510.40,
The documentary transfer tax is NONE.

Said property is in the City of Indig, County of Riverside.

L XY Y

an instrument recorded June 28, 1908 as Instrument No. 178070, recorded i the Official
Records of Riverside Counly, California, and does hereby grant and ¢ . without
warranty, &xpress or implied, to JUAN JOSE PENA and BENITA 8. PENA, husband and
vife as joint tenants, herein called "grantea®, all of its right, tite. and interest in and to that
cartain property situated in the City of Indio, County of Riverside, State of California, and
described as follows: :

Lots 13, 14, and 15 in Block 4 of Wilsons First Addition to
indie, County of Riverside as per map recorded in Book 10,
Page 41 of Maps, in the office of the county Recorder of
Riverside County.

Trustee stales that:

This conveyance is made pursuant 1o the powers conferred upon the substiluted
trustee by that certain deed of trust dated August 23, 1984 and exacuted by FLORENCIO
MENDEZ and PATRICIA MENDEZ, husband and wife, ag trustor, and recorded December
48, 1984, in Book 1984 as instrument No, 281093, Official Records of Riverside County,
California, and after fulfliment of a condition specified in said deed of trust authorizing this
conveyance,

Default occurred as eet forth in a Notica of Defauit and Election 1o Sell which was
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of said County,

All requiraments of faw regarding the mailing of copias of Noticas of Oefault ana
related natices and the pesiing and publication of copias of the Notica of Sate have been
complied with.

Said property was sold by said trustee at Public aucticn on September 20, 1989 at
the place named in the Natice of Sale in the County of Riverside, California, in which the
property is situated. Grantes, being the highest bidder at such sale, became the purchaser
of said property and paid therefor to said trustee in the amount bid, baing $252,510.40 in

v il
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Public Record

Jrder: Non-Order Search .Doc: RV:1999 00039358 Page 1 of 2




P

lawful monay of the United States, or by the satisfaction, pro tanto, of the obligations and
secured by said deed of trust,

"NOTE:  This Cotrecled Trustee's Deed Upon Sale is baing recorded {o covect the
two (2) errars in the ariginal Trustee's Deed Upon Sale where the original
Trustes erroneously stated the property was situate In Cathedral City. Mr.
Easton is no fonger in business and cannot be located to correct the errors
himself. The prapety is, and always has been, located in the Cily of Indio
and this Corrected Trustee's Deed Upon Sale corrects and amends only

those two {2) errors,

CHRISTOPHER D. KIERNAN

Dated: January 22, 1999

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

) ss.
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

On January 22, 1998, before ma, K. SMITH, a Notary Publicin and for said County
and State, personally appeared CHRISTOPHER D. KIERNAN, personally known to me (or

Commission # 1178010 y I‘I'H, Nolary Public
Wolary ubific - Cotlonnig
Rivarsido County )
My Carren, Expires Apr 25, 2002

-

]
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I
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00F WIS PERAROG AMION 106

JAISYIAIY

NOISIAUT £II7dVeE D¢ EHN

Public Record
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-iax Collector

Re: Ciaim for Excess Proceeds

TC 196 I!tem 478 Assessment No.: 611233012-7
Assessee: PENA, JUAN JOSE & BENITA S

Situs:

Date Sold: April 29, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2014

YWe, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess procseds in the amount o
$8 2427 e FFfrom the sale of the above mentioned real property. i/We were the [__] lienhoider(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No 25564/ 77y ; recorded on /3~ ~/47 7K~ A copy of this document is attached here to,
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached

hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

It the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Ténants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount of the ciaim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

|MVe affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and corregt. .

_ £, e 27 )4
Executed this /f’ dayofﬂ“z{/ﬂ , 207 Y at Lﬂ’?;’kﬁ;ﬁ (,z), ,
. _ _— L ¢ ;T County, Sfdte 7
o Ph I AP

Signature of Claimant

5] - R /-}// 3
Rosan {ints Steen

Print Name oA ,f ' Print Name
- iy f_t""_g . ,..'7‘ ' /l i A - /
Gl S TR fhiia £

“‘Street Address /ﬁ Street Address
M[ﬁ/l’l’f’#x\i’ﬁ«f o G /jﬂ Y1775

City, State, Zip .~ /7 1= CR, swte Zip

@{Jf’r? , £ /———4‘- {% e g ’

o, “?”7{2’5@ S50

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



INQSITUS 72926 GRAPEVINE

PARC NO  628~094-004-3 August 8, 2001
ASMT NBR 628094004-3
TRA 018-006.
SITUS 72926 GRAPEVINE ST PALM DESERT %226Q !
ASSESSEE PENA JUAR J

PENA BENITA s

ID DATA LOT 4 BLK D3 MB p21/081 PALM DESERT UNIT 3

AND

Property located at the northwest corner of Fargo(100' frontage) and
Hwy 111(150" frontage) consisting of apprx. 15,000 sqg. ft. -

APN 611-233-012-7(lots 13 & 14) & APN 661-233-013-8(lot 15). |
Recorded in Book 10, Page 41 of Riverside County Recorder’'s Map.

Please provide me with a copy of the Grant Deed for each .0f the
above noted properties, 72 926 Grapévihe st, Palm Desert, Ca. and
APN 611-233-012-7(lots 13 &14) & APN 661-233-013-8(lot 15) located
in Indio., Ca.. :

I am enclosing a personal check for amount of $40.00. Please let me
knoy if it. is insufficient. It is imperitive that I receive the
documents- as soon as possible.

Please send it Tc:

Benita Pena
72 926 CGrapevinsz ST.
Palm Desert, Ca. 92260

i A v vy
"/aj;*7¢£255:§§5 z f LT
Benita S. Pena
Ph. {(760) 568 222¢

{760) 564 4203




INQSITUS 72926 GRAPEVINE

PARC NO 628-094-004-3 August 8, 2001
ASMT NBR 6280940043
TRA 018~006
SITUS 72926 GRAPEVINE ST PALM DESERT 92260 ‘
ASSESSEE PENA JUAN J

PENA BENITA ]

ID DATA LOT 4 BLK D3 MB 021/081 PALM DESERT UNIT 3

AND

Property located at the northwest corner of Fargo{100' frontage) and
Hwy 111{(150° frontage) consisting of apprx. 15,000 sg. ft.

*

APN 611-233-012-7(lots 13 & 14) & APN 661-233-013-8(lot 15). !
Recorded in Book 10, Page 41 of Riverside County Recorder’s Map.

Please provide me with a copy of the Grant Deed for each .of the
above noted properties, 72 926 CGrapevine St, Palm Desert, Ca. and

APN 611-233-012-7(lots 13 &14) & APN 661-233—013—B(lot 15) located
in Indio, Ca.. .

I am enclosing a personal check for amount of $40.00. Please let me

knoy if it is insufficient. It is imperitive that I receive the
documents- as soon as possible.

Please send 1t To:

Benita Pena
72 926 Grapevine St.
Palm Desert. Ca. 92260

. - 2 .:‘ ’('f’ 7
*/f?/v-y;ﬁg S, [ 25
Benita S. Pena

Ph. (760) 568 2229
(760) 564 4203

]



THE
BENITA S. PENA
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

. My living trust agreement, dated February 26, 2001, is between BENITA S, PENA
as Seitlor and BENITA S. PENA as my initial Trustee.

. All references to "my trust' or "trust’ in this agreement, unless otherwise stated,
shall refer to this living trust agreement and the trusts created hereunder. All references
to “Trustees" shall refer to my initial Trustee or my successors in Trust.

ARTICLE 1
THE NAME OF MY TRUST

For convenience, my living trust shall be known as:
THE BENITA S. PENA REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

. For purposes of beneficiary designations, transfers directly to my trust, and formal
correspondence, my trust shall be referred to as:

BENITA S. PENA as Trustee under THE BENITA S. PENA REVOCABLE
LIVING TRUST, and any amendments thereto, dated February 26, 2001.

ARTICLE 2
MY FAMILY
I am not married at this time.

The names, birth dates and addresses of my children are:

1. LEMUEL BONILLA, whose birthdate is October 1, 1943, whose
address is 1247 E. Palm, Orange, California 92666; and

_ 2. RUBEN BONILLA, whose birthdate is January 5, 1942, whose address
is 78-54 Via Melodia, La Quinta, California 92253; and



and administration of the various trusts contained in this agreement shall be deteri’ninad

by reference to the laws of the state in which this trust is then currently being
administered.

f. Duplicate Originals. This agreement may be executed in several
counterparts; each counterpart shall be considered a duplicate original agreement.

g. Severability. If any provision of this agreement is deciared by & court
of competent jurisdiction to be invalid for any reason, such invalidity shall not affect the
remaining provisions of this agreement, The remaining provisions shall be fully severable,
and this agreement shall be construed and enforced as if the invalid provision had never
been included in this agreement.

12.8 interpretation of Trust. If a question arises regarding the interpretation of this
Trust or any part thereof, my Trustee is authorized to accept and act upon the written

opinion of Lioyd Copenbarger & Associates, the law firm who prepared the Trust.  If the
firm, or a successor, is no longer active, then the attorney for my Trustee shall be
empowered to interpret the Trust. An attorney from whom an interpretation has: been
requested may consider any evidence which comes to the attorney’s attention and which
seem, in the attorney’s opinion, to have a bearing upon the interpretation, whether or not
such evidence is or would be admissible in court.

SIGNING
Ratification and Execution by Settior
| certify that | have read the foregoing Trust Agreement and that it correctly 'fstates
the terms and conditions under which the Trust Estate is to be held, managed, and

disposed of by my Trustee. { approve the Trust Agreement in alt particulars and request
that my Trustee execute it. : ,

EXECUTED on February 26, 2001, in Riverside County, California.

APPROVED:
'76@ j\)aA(‘ (, C{[—‘L’A‘
Attorney for SettToLJ v
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC196 item 478 Assessment No.: 611233012-7
Assessee: PENA, JUAN JOSE & BENITA S

Situs:

Date Soki: April 29, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2013

Final Date {o Submit Claim: June 20, 2014

iAWe, pursuantf ‘Revenve and Taxation Code Section 4675, hersby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ *%z2 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. IIWewereme[:llienholder(s),

properly owner(s) [check in one box] at the fime of the of the properly as is evidenced by Riverside Counly
Recorder's Document No. 2535 9 74 recorded on gz@a"f /7 Z8. A copy of this document is attached here to.
/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest /We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

-

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and afl Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective poriion of the claim. '

IWe affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed this_ 06 day of lm/ 2 . 20/4 at Z verSide CA’// L(‘ odi t' %
- = ) ¢ .

Counly, State

Signature of Claimant = Signature of Claimant

KAW . Boai/ VA

Print Name _ Print Name
76-5 2 Via Motod: s

Street Address Street Address

(4 Puiw (4 92253

City, State, Zip Gy, State, Zip

(76c) S6¥-Y203

Phane Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)
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Benita S. Pena
Benita S. Pena, 89, of Palm Desen, Calif..
went homne to be with the Lord on January 25,
2013. She was born June 29 1923 to Juan and
Virginia Soto in Tamazula, Durango, Mexico.
Benita meved to the U.S. in 1947 and has
been a resident of the Coachelia Valley for
the last 66 years. She arrived on a Saturday
and was working at Valley Date Garden by
Monday. Benita went on to work at Florence
Café and Francis Café, where she eventually
became the Owner and Operator with her
husband Juan Pena. She was dedicated.
driven, and extremely passionate about her
work. Upon retirement, it was important for
Benita to serve her community as a Volunteer.
She taught Spanish at iocal Senior Centers,
and also served as a volunteer at Eisenhower
Medical Center. Benita was honored on
various occasions for being an Outstanding
Volunteer and was known for always taking
the stairs, never the elevator. Her faith was a
large part ot her life and she ioved teaching
Sunday school. She was a proud member of
La Iglesia Apostolica (35 vears) in Indio, Paim
Desert Presbyterian Church (15 years), and
United Methodist Church (5 years) in Indio.

Benita was an amazing Daughter, Sister, Wife,
Maother, Grandmaother, and friend Shs lnved
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THE
BENITA S. PENA
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

My living trust agreement, dated February 26, 2001, is between BENITA S. PENA
as Settior and BENITA S. PENA as my initial Trustee.

~ All references to "my trust* or "trust” in this agreement, unless otherwise stated,
shall refer to this living trust agreement and the trusts created hergunder. All references
to “Trustees" shalt refer to my initial Trustee or my successors in Trust.

ARTICLE 1
THE NAME OF MY TRUST

For convenience, my living trust shall be known as:

THE BENITA S. PENA REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

' For purposes of beneficiary designations, transfers directly to my trust, and formal
correspondence, my trust shall be referred to as:

BENITA S. PENA as Trustee under THE BENITA S. PENA REVOCABLE
LIVING TRUST, and any amendments thereto, dated February 26, 2001.

ARTICLE 2
MY FAMILY
I am not married at this time.
The names, birth dates and addresses of my children are:

; 1. LEMUEL BONILLA, whose birthdate is October 1, 1943, whose
adcjress is 1247 E. Palm, Orange, California 92666; and

2. RUBEN BONILLA, whose birthdate is January 5, 1942, whose address
is 78-54 Via Melodia, La Quinta, California 92253; and



and administration of the various trusts contained in this agreement shall be de’ter%nined
by reference to the laws of the state in which this trust is then currently :being
administered.

. Duplicate Originals. This agreement may be executed in sieveral
counterparts; each counterpart shall be considered a duplicate original agreement.

- g. Severability. If any provision of this agresment is declared by & court
of competent jurisdiction to be invalid for any reason, such invalidity shall not affect the
remaining provisions of this agreement. The remaining provisions shall be fully severable,
and this agreement shall be construed and enforced as if the invalid provision had ‘never
been included in this agreement. a D ‘ -

12.8 Interpretation of Trust. If a question arises regarding the interpretation of this
Trust or any part thereof, my Trustee Is authorized to accept and act upon the written
opinion of Lloyd Copenbarger & Associates, the law firm who prepared the Trust. | If the
firm, or a successor, is no longer active, then the attorney for my Trustee shall be
empowered to interpret the Trust. An attorney from whom an interpretation has: been
requested may consider any evidence which comes to the attorney’s attention and which
seem, in the attorney’s opinion, to have a bearing upon the interpretation, whether pr not
such evidence is or would be admissible in court. ' S

SIGNING
Ratiticati and Execution by 8 _ttlor

A certify that | have read the foregoing Trust Agreement and that it correctly states
the terms and conditions under which the Trust Estate is to be held, managed, and
disposed of by my Trustee, | approve the Trust Agreement in all particulars and request

that my Trustee execute it. P

EXECUTED on February 26, 2001, in Riverside County, California.

. L’) ;,J;“Z .z /f:‘w - ."}'{7 M%‘??f?/
ENﬂf S. PENA
Settlor '

APPROVED:

0 e (4

Attorney for Settlor —

C
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AND
13

Property located at ‘the northwest corner of Fargo(100' frontage) and
Huy 111{150°' frontage). consisting of apprx. 15,000 sg. {t.
. .

-

APN 611-233-012-7{lots 13 & 14) & APN 661-233-013-B(lot 15). '
Recorded in Book 10, Page 41 of Riverside County Recorder's Map.

: Please provide me: w:.th ‘a’ ccpy “of the Grant Deed for each -of the
- above “noted propertles 72 926 Grapevme St Palm Desert Ca-f and. .

-~ APN 611-233-612-7(lots 13 &14) & APN 661-233-013- 8(101: 15) located
in Indio, Ca.. -

I am enclosmg a perscnal check for amount of $40.00. Please let me
knoy if it is insufficient. It is imperitive that I receive the
documents: as soon as. possible.

Please send it to:.:. ..
72926 Grapevine St.
Palm Desert, .Ca. 92260

Benita S. Pena SN
Ph. (760) 568 2229
(760),56424263



Ratification and_Execution by Trustee

| certify that:
1. { am named as Trustee in the foregoing Trust Agreement;
2. | have read the foregoing Trust Agreement and it correctly setq' forth

the terms and conditions under which my Trustee named in it shall hold, administer and
distribute the Trust Estate described in it; and

3. 1 confirm, ratify, and approve such Trust Agreement.

EXECUTED on February 26, 2001, in Riverside County, California.

. _ y ; 7

- 'D ' ._-jl-'e‘—--- 9{? :/ o _

S ol X rm
ITA S. PENA

Trustee

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) |
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

On February 26, 2001, before me, LARRY COPENBARGER, Natary Public,
personally appeared BENITA S. PENA, personally known ta me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized
capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf
of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

- / / / R LARRY COPENBARGER 3
I ; . ey CC ISSION #1200478
/" \ [ Fr . j\g ) j’/\ e 6( / (Seal) NchisyARLébg:r- Ocl.,allilf'?\r’nia &
o OU? Q
No '3 ,Slgnathﬂ‘a / wodi My Comimission Expies
- y & ey JAMUARY 0, 2003
- WWJ

- 29 -
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LEGEND: Insert N7A to $hw Bems delow Whe % are not applicabls

I LAST NAME — FIRST NAME ~ MIDDLE N/ME '£7 SERVICE NUMBER 30 GRADE, RATE CR K*NK | & DATE OF RANK (D, Honth,
BONILLA, RUBEN SOTO us j SP4 E<4 (T) |13 AUG - 65
% [ CEPARTMENT, COMPONENT AND BRANCH OR 5. PLACE OF BIRTH ang Statr or Country) ) oI Y WONTH TEAS
g %&55 DATE o
4 ARMY AUS UNASGD NOGALES, MEXICO -!RTH 5 JAN 42
g 7 a. RACE b SEX . & COLOR HAIR & COLOR EYES &, HEIGHT [. WEIGHT 8. U.5. CITIZEN §. MARITAL STATUS
g | NA MALE | BLACK | BROWN 70k 190 v Clw| SINGLE
10 & HGHEST CIVILIAN EDUCATION LEVEL 5. WAJOR COURSE OR FIELD
i4 YEARS (60SH) SO0CIOLOGY
1l a. TYPE OF TRANSFER OR DISCHARGE 5. STATION OR INSTALLATION AT WHICH EFFECTED
5% TRFD TO USAR SFE ITEM # 18 US ARMY PERSONNEL CENTER QAKLAND CALIF
1 [EREASON AND AUTHORITY L L Am— Ty MONTH YEAR
gg PAR 7 AR 635-205 SPN 411 0/S RET (RAD) _ . wie| 7 | FEB_ | 66
g T2, LAST DUTY ASSIGENENT AND MAJOR COMMAND . 13 @. CHARACTER OF SERVICE 5. TYPE OF CERTIFIGATE
336TH SIG DET (DEPOT) APO SF 96238 USARV = | HONORABLE " NONE
14. SELECTIVE SERVICE NUMBER n BELECTIVE SERVICE LOCAL EDARD NU‘HBER. Clﬂ'. COLINTY AND ST/TE 16. O TE INDUCTED
< T DAY  [WONTH TEAR
Egg 4 | 137| 42) 6 - 1B #137 RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA ; 118 | FEB | 64
17, WISTRICT OR AREA, CONMAND TO WHICH RESERVIST TRANSFERRED . ‘
USAR CONTROL GROUP / amuarL 7/ US ARMY ADNMIN CENTER| ST LOUISs MO,
TE YERRINAL DATE OF RESERVE |15, cugg&ggzagp\ﬁ SERVIGE GTHER THAR BY INDUCTION B T;En*"gg T T |
DAY Mo . “?A'" l:] ENLISTED (Firat Enlistment} ] ENLISTED (Prinr Service) [ reenListen Weary O ‘?ONTH 'v‘ﬁ'ﬁ_]
17 - FEB |70 | [ omem . NA - NA- - NA
20, PRIOR REGULAR ENLRSTNENTS 2%, GRADE, RATE OR RANK AT TIME OF | 22 Prace oF ENTRY INTO CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE ctey mdst:m)
oo - i . ENTRY INTQ CUHHENT ACTIVE SERYICE
NONE - PHT -1 (B) 10S ANGELES, CALIFORNIA'

23. HOME OF RFCORD. AT TIME OF ENTRY INTO ACTIVE SERVICE (Sﬁ'ﬂ‘- RFD, Gﬂ? 24,

DD

33, PERMANENT ADDRESS FOR MAILING PURPOSES AFTER TRANSFER OR DISCHARGE

Sﬂm} fFD. City, Connty and Stary)

STATEMENT OF SERVICE YEAKS YANTHS DAYS
f"%i’"Mﬂ TREET o CrepragLe | 1) NET SERVICE TH'S PERIOD . 1 11 . 20
INDIO. (RIVERSIDE) GALT_FQRNIA - FOR BASIC. | (g) OTHER SERVICE .. -0 D - 0
25 & S°ECIALTY NUMBER AND THLE - | j RELATED CIVICIAN OCCUPATION mn ) ,,u;,‘,‘gwt W TOTAL (Lme (M+iine 29 1 11 20
. O T. NUMBER - ° B A
= | 76G.20 8IG SUP & C T - b TovAL ACTIVE stRvicE |1 11 20
3 PARTS SPEC ! . NA |a FOREAGN. AND/OR SEA SERVICRJSATD AC 0 14 3
g iz : DECORAT KNS, MEDALS. RAUGES. COMNENDATIONS. CITATIONS AND - AMPAIGN RABBONE AWM!DED OR- AUTHORIZED K N
B SHARPSHOOTER (RIFLE M-14) VIETNAM 'SERVICE MEDAL
27 WoUNDS RECENVED E A RECULT OF ACTION WITH ENEWY FOR‘;ESmﬂﬂdak srkmww
NONE . .
28, SERVILE SCHOOLS GR ch.LEGEs. cou.EGE TRAINING "COURSES: ﬂlD/bk POS‘E‘GRFDUATE -oot.lFSEs BUGCESSFULLY CONPLETED T 28, OTHER aERVICE TRAINING
SCHOOL OR COURSE nA'rEs {F.-om To). . MAJOR COURSES. ~ COURSES. SUCCESSFULLY
2 . . L * .. GCAMPLETED
NONE 1 NA NA | NONE
30 a. GOVERNMENT LIFE INSURA'N-CE. ll; FDﬁC!.. Lo -. S . . | b AMOUNT OF »LL;J‘TMENT- . © MONTH ALLOTMENT
5 ' [ ves @ Y NA DISCONTINUED NA
2 31 ¢ VA SENEFTS PREVIQUSLY APFLIED ok ﬁpe.l:ﬁit;pd : . B, VA CLAIM NUMGER
> | NONF c. NA
32, REMARKS
BLOOD GROUPa- fpn
SSAN=558 54 6307
z |LUMP-SUM PAYMENT MADE FOR 10 [DAYS ACCRUED LEAVE
% SGLI~ $10,000
g ITEM 3A: PFC E-3 (P) APTD 18 OCT 64
g

2 F‘CF

35 0. TYPZD WAME, GRADE AND TITLE OF AUTHCRIZING OFFICER b, SIGNATURE
L. L. BMITH, 2D LT, ARTY, ASST ADJ - -
STV REPCACESTED EDITIDN {OF 1 JUL 52 WHICH AR

34, SIGNATURE OF PERSON BEINS TRANSFERLED OR DISCHARGED

e X .

FORCES OF tmé UMITED STATES .
FES~~T S T/ NSFER OR DISCHARGE H
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IT IS A VIOLATIOR OF THE U. S. CODE (AND PUNISHABLE AS SUcH) TO
COPY. PRINT, PHOTOGRAPH. OR OTHERWISE ILLEGALLY USE THIS CERTIFICATE,
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX

-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTR

UCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
= 2
. - =
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds m®D = -
TC196 Item478 Assessment No.: 611233012-7 “m B Eg
B —
Assessee: PENA, JUAN JOSE & BENITA S = T 3
Q0 ==
Situs: Fg 2 i1
| 22 ©
Date Sold: April 29, 2013 g g
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2013

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2014
Py

e, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4873, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ 5262797 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the ] lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 2535 774 recorded on /2 -4 -2579 . A copy of this document is attached here to.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy,

the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim uniless the claimant submits

proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/'We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this g;z -~ day of Wf L ,20[_?’ at .§£1M5/a.e_ P &fi.
ounty, State

- /’-_-\
e [
Signature of Clajmant _ Signature of Claimant
Print Name

Print Name
72920 Grapedine 47 /

7Street Address ! Street Ad?e?
jalw Heoser7 S 572¢0
City, State, Zip Ciyétate, Zip
760 €77 ~/358
Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-88)



PALM DESERT

w]as ﬁiﬁl- AELATENIMA

ET: x;-ns un:,g

FARENT | PEQODORO

INFORMAT|ON
A5 NAME OF MOTHER—PLRST

FUNERAL i
LIRECTOR BURIAL .

%4 NAWE GF FUNEAAL DINECTOR

AR FI_.!W ,EUNERAL HOME =

o RRLE GE!TI"V THAT T0 THE BEST OF MY
THIDCCURATER: AT THE HOUR, DATE AND
Tiem ATED.

LARRY W. WARD
ASSE‘-%H COUNTY CLERM-AECORDER
IVERSID) . CALIFORNIA




RIVERSIDE
TED ON CRIGINAL

i

o, the-undersigned, hereby certify under penatly of perjury thil-wé hava per
d tiiat this'intarmation givien abioye 18 trus and corract. ]

STATE/LOCAL,
REGISTRAR
USEGMT N

LARRY W. WARD
ASSESSOR-LOUNTY GLERK-RECORDER
AIVERSIOE COUNTY. GALIFORNIA




1 NAM:GFEEEEIH{T F‘HSY (Given)

BENITA

T Hours
o

' ¥ LY o3 3
T, B*TE OF DEATH mmw/dd/ogyy A HOUR 2 Hours),

01262013 _ 1713

Lowa" T W45 DECEDENT usmwmmmnmm
1X] "= MEXICAN AMERICAN

SUAL OCGUPATION ~T, s of ~ar for Mast at o, DG NOT LISE RETIRED 18, KIND GF BUEINESS OFY

RESTAURANT

DECEDENT'S PRRACNAL DATA

ot | awt “55'?'53“55 L.

24. INFORMANT'S NAME, R=cATIONSHIP

[RICHARD PENA SON

35, NAME UF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST

VIRGINIA

SPOUSEISFDR AND  |iNAC

FARENT INFORM

oy ] PLAGKDERIZL. DIPOSTION (O ACHEL LA VALLFY CEMETERY
i 8292‘ AVENUE 52, GOAGH!: A 02236

| o MABK R”{gi ]
] % LoERSEduNBRR™ e «Nmung,_ "x:,_nﬁn'srrr
“|FD2081 |>CAMERQN KAISER, MO~
ST PSP, SPEOTY ONE um.mwm
7 el
mmlmwmmmimmwmnm«mm —iﬁ
: : 7 . | BA

FUNERAL DIRECTOR/
LOCAL REGISTRAR

3 m-nu.-n-mnﬂﬁ :wrmem-m
M oW, he - bgvcici ¥ aﬂm\m .

3 uur-;_
[[ves

- N S 110 HUITCPSY PERFORMED
Foslesonmsanr . AL e b S Lt ! D —o{X|m |

o dmanegy 0 L [ T A H Jmi mmluustenmwmm-—
resuiting in deaih) LAS( - : I g : g

3 TR S A e v

4 —l=..-... —
uummmneasm! WY FNONLEDGECEAT | DOCFED
TTHRHRF m=mmafana:mumd.mm

Dacadant *2anded Sincy Ducecient Lasi Sean Alvg
W omkdecy . T

A

121, INRY DATE mmyiddionyy[ 122. HOUR (24 Houn)

i:2/ CORONER'BUSE ONY" | s

" COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Thisis a true and exact reproduction of the dm::urnent orficially
placed
% D




HIVEFISIDE CALIFORNIA

LOCAL REGISTRATION

e 1lx STATE
[WHEREDOER

MOTHER EHET) nd 4 i 15 B " A hpeie _ cal 1fam.'1a
Tea. NAME OF FATHER—emoyname o TIZe WOSGENAE < -~ - . - :

FATHER Tuhss: Jnage 5 il Rty
ol & AG A jE.C 15 GIRTHPLAGE (STAVE A FORTIGN COUNTRY)  [I6a PRES‘ENT OR LAST- "CLUEE

i etGy Maj,ntenance

5 ;:h HAYE; REyan THE AHOY,
TION AND'KEREDY GERTIFY L]
CORRECT TO VHE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE'

) HERERY LERTIFY THAT | ATTENDED THES BIRTH
-SHAY THE:x

CrRAGS 1P DRTE DA Wik : 7 %1, DATE RECEVED BY LOCAL FEGISTRRR
CEREFICATION Gt 4 G IR LS 5 oo |8 BT

cﬂon of the document offlcially re?lsterad an
f Bf . AssENLuT k- euordar

R o D 5
ASSESSOR-UOUNT ¥ CLERK: AECORDER
IVERSIDE COUNTY. CALIFORNIA




V.V ! DA N T R C€EPARN
== = CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD = ===
i - - - s B i P ol ol

; .pu'rln Mﬁﬂﬂ‘l AND TS MAKE THE ORIGINAL REGORD
i ‘fhl Auunhmmmh uupu i ARy =

NOT.IR\' PUBLIC Il'l Ann
FOR THE COUNTY OF _

TO THE ﬂerlsfmur NANED i1 TEM TOF Thi

[EH6A. ASOVE WEAT INCONMICTLY STATED AT THE JIME OF IHE EVERT ANS TO MAKE TheE SMIGINAL RECORD
. THE MENOMIENTE: LIgTS

J NY COMMISSION EXPIRES
10. ‘ :

DATE ACCEPTED AND FILED

y re?lslared ?gd .
Recordar LARRY W. WARD
g ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-AECORDER
.-BIVERSINE COUNTY  CALIFORNIA




'mz mmmn;:sm CRANTORIS DECLARE(s) '

 DOCLMENTARY TRANGFER nthl_ﬂz.-.-‘&____ ‘ _ i .
E: couputed on fall value of property conveyed, ar 2
Dmmmml-nMrﬂuhﬂudfn-u%mmm‘uho{ub and %

.__E.!E.EST R MM@NA Apmmm._hum_md._wifﬁ.
~RAYHOND M. WHITE aud MERLE E. WHITE, hushand_asd wife

For a Valsable Cansidrration, the receipt of whick is hereby acknowicdgeld herehy GRFANT, <

To.....JUAN JOSE PENA and BENITA 3..-..!’3!&:...!.1!_1._8.!'.5..311#....M..me...a.s...iolnq tenants

all that real property situated in Ille Cmmljr of .. Riveraide

Lots 13, i4 and 15"o£ Hllae
Page 41 of Maps.

ernscasine s Sale 0 Califarnia, deweribed 13- Tudlaws:

38 9555-3IH

on's First Addition to Iudio as per map an file- 4n Book 10 -

Bmst R. Du.ncan
STATE OF CALIFGRSIY 1

-, e
{OLNTY UF. e . . .1 LAD .... £.- e Gor RN, ey
Oat awqﬁ:fef;,;j“,.zz‘.k Afore mie, the under-

L:.nrﬂ. a Netary I'ubdic in and lwcl Srgte, ? Iy c|-|nnn-|l m B Mt!mﬂwﬂf ‘M w"‘&,{_,w

2 mr.mf by _M__qm.“w__ SR W2 i

» knawy 'hl e

ta be the peraon 5., winse m._..__.-tlnrrlllﬂl 1o 1o withia

instrument and sehouwlelged llﬂ_ﬂ.b.F.md th . .
WITXESS my band ond oficial scal . e

f’ Siunus, u«w&.e W " N ’,mmmn;;' 1981

L Thls wrn Ior officlal acterial real)
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO PARTY SHOWN ON FOLLOWING LINE; IF NO PARTY SHOWN, MAIL AS DIRECTED ABOVE

W

(Name)

""'" ‘ B2 8-27" P2 (Address - Number, Siveet, City, State, and Zip Codey




INQSITUS 72826 'GRATEVINE

PARC NO 628-;@:4—::‘ -3 August 8, 2001
ASMT NBR 628094504~32
TRA 018-=006
 SITUS 72926 GRAPEVINE ST PALM DESERT 9226Q i
ASSESSEE PENA - -~ - -  JUAN J
PENA © - BENITA s

ID DATA LOT 4 BLK 03 MB 021/081 PALM DESERT UNIT 3

AND
]
Property located at the northwest corner of Fargo{100' frontage) and
Hwy 111(150° frqntage).qonSisting of apprx. 15,000 sg. ft. .

Fl

'E&K‘Ell—ZSﬁvﬂer?(lﬁts.li & 14) & APN 661-233-013-8(lot 15). L
Réccrdéd in Book 10, Page 41 of Riverside County Recorder’'s HMap.

Please provide me ‘with a copy of ‘the Grant Deed for each .of the
above “noted propertles 72 926 GrapeV1ne St, - Palm Deﬁert Ca-,and
APN 611-233—@12—7(lots 13 &l14) & APN 661-233-013-8(lot 15) 1located
in Indio, Ca.. -

I am ehclosing a personal check for amount of $40.00. Please let me
know if it is insufficient. It is imperitive that I receive the
documents- as soon as possible.

Please send it to:

Benita Pena )
72:926 Grapevine St.
Palm Desert,-ca; 92260

Rﬁ‘?f’j/% ra "’;‘ ;"F:' _;17 _

Benita S. Pena
Ph. (760)5568 2229_
(760)ﬂ564 42S3




THE
BENITA S. PENA
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

My living trust agreement, dated February 26, 2001, is between BENITA S. PENA
as Settlor and BENITA S. PENA as my initial Trustee.

All references to "my trust' or 'trust" in this agreement, unless otherwise stated,

shall refer to this living trust agreement and the trusts created hereunder. All references
to "Trustees" shall refer to my initial Trustee or my successors in Trust.

ARTICLE 1
THE NAME OF MY TRUST

For convenience, my living trust shall be known as:
THE BENITA S. PENA REVOCABLE LIVING THUST

For purposes of beneficiary designations, transfers directly to my trust, and formal
correspondence, my trust shall be referred to as:

BENITA S. PENA as Trustee under THE BENITA S. PENA REVOCABLE
LIVING TRUST, and any amendments thereto, dated February 26, 2001.

ARTICLE 2
MY FAMILY
I am not married at this time.

The names, birth dates and addresses of my children are:

1. LEMUEL BONILLA, whose birthdate is October 1, 1943, whose
adq*ress is 1247 E. Palm, Orange, California 92666, and

2. RUBEN BONILLA, whose birthdate is January 5, 1942, whose address
is 78-54 Via Melodia, La Quinta, California 92253; and



3. JOHN PENA, whose birthdate is October 18, 1954, whose address
is 51910 Avenida Navarro, La Quinta, California 92253; and

4. R. LINDA STERN, whose birthdate is June 21, 1857, whose address
is 32215 Fall River Road, Trabuco Canyon, California 92679; and

5. RICHARD PENA, whose birthdate is March 3, 1962, whose address
is 21122 Briarwood, Trabuco Canyon, California 92679, and

8. ELIZABETH HAAS, whose birthdate is November 15, 1963, whose
address is 49035 Serenata Court, La Quinta, California 92253.

All reference to my children in this agreement are to these children.

ARTICLE 3
TRUSTEES

31 |nitial Trustee. | have retained the right to act as my own Trustee sao long
as | am physically and mentally capable.

3.2  Successor Trustee. When | become unable to serve as Trustee, by reason
of death or incapacity, 1 appoint the following to act as Successor. Co-Trustee:

1. LEMUEL BONILLA, whose address is 1247 E. Palm, Orange,
California 92666, or

2. JOHN PENA, whose address is 51910 Avenida Navarro, La Quinta,
California 92253; or

3. R. LINDA STERN, whose address is 32215 Fall River Road, Trabuco
Canyon, California 92679.

3.3 Trustees. References in the Trust to "Trustee or Trustees" shall include me
or my Successor Trustees.

Where two or more individuals are appointed to serve as Successor
Trustees, they shall serve together while both are able, qualified and willing to do so. If
gither shall become unable, unqualified or unwilling to serve, the other shall serve alone
as Successor Trustee.

. Iif, during the term of this Trust, any single Successor Trustee shall become
unable, unqualified or unwilling to continue as a Trustee, the next appointed Successor
Trustee(s) shall succeed to the office of Trustee.

The exercise by any Trustee of the discretionary powers herein granted with
respect to the allocation or distribution of property or gifts and making adjustment with

.9



and administration of the various trusts contained in this agreement shall be determined

by reference to the laws of the state in which this trust is tlnen currently -being
administered.

f. ©  Duplicate Qriginals. This agreement may be -executed in several
counterparts; each counterpart shall be considered a duplicate original agreement.

g. Severability. If any provision of this agreement is declared by a court
of competent jurisdiction to be invalid for any reason, such invalidity shall not affect the
remaining provisions of this agreement. The remaining provisions shall be fully severable,
and this agreement shall be construed and enforced as if the invalid provision had never
been included in this agreement.

12.8 Interpretation of Trust. If a question arises regarding the interpretation of this
Trust or any part thereof, my Trustee is authorized to accept and act upon the written
opinion of Lloyd Copenbarger & Associates, the law firm who prepared the Trust. ' If the
firm, or a successor, is no longer active, then the attorney for my Trustee shall be
empowered to interpret the Trust. An attorney from whom an interpretation has' been
requested may consider any evidence which comes to the attorney's attention and which
seem, in the attorney’s opinion, to have a bearing upon the interpretation, whether or not
such evidence is or would be admissible in court.

SIGNING

Rat tion Execution ttior

| certify that | have read the foregoing Trust Agreement and that it correctly states
the terms and conditions under which the Trust Estate is to be held, managed, and
disposed of by my Trustee. | approve the Trust Agreement in all particulars and request
that my Trustee execute it.

EXECUTED on February 26, 2001, in Riverside County, California.

i/

/ i [

wi ¢ g
Y ) o, Wi// S f/..%'/_}-ﬁ;f?/
BENITA S. PENA '
Settlor

APPROVED:

7604 j\aﬁc <U~ —~

Attormey for Settlor

C_,,/
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Ratification and Execution by Trustee

| certify that: |
!
1. | am named as Trustee in the foregoing Trust Agreement;
2. | have read the foregoing Trust Agreement anb it correctly sets forth

the terms and conditions under which my Trustee named in it shall hold, admlnlste'r and
distribute the Trust Estate described in it; and

3. I confirm, ratify, and approve such Trust Agreement.
;

EXECUTED on February 26, 2001, in Riverside County, California.

Trustee :

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

On February 26, 2001, before me, LARRY COPENBARGER, Notary Public,
personally appeared BENITA S PENA, personally known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized
capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf
of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

j L, LARRY COPEMBARGER |
/ _\"'-'-..._ Py { ( é’ 5 (A ! \l‘
o i PINIEVL I, (Sea) 2 f=&
E Vi

h  COMMISSION #1208478
\ /a(y s Sngnatuﬁe

Akl Notary Public - California
S ORANGE COUNTY

LOWH ==t

s ¥/ My Caminission Expires
N JANUARY 30, 2603
Lowamwmvm

- 2g .



County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemeon Street, P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 925022205

(951) 955-3900

(951) 955-3990 - Fax

E-mail: te@co.riverside. ca us
WWwW.countytreasurer., org

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

Palm Springs Office
997 E Tahquitz Canyon Way, Suite A
Palm Springs, CA 92262

Temecula Office
40935 County Center Drive, Suite C
Temecula, CA 92591

July 17,2013

PENA, JUAN JOSE & BENITA S
C/O PENA, JUAN J

72926 GRAPEVINE ST

PALM DESERT, CA 92260

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEF AULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 61 1233012-7

Situs Address:

Assessee: Pena, Juan Jose & Benita S
Date Sold: April 29,2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20,2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2014

Item: 478

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last

submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help.
However, if you need help, please feel fiee to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will he_lp you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951)955-3842.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as

"assignment") so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper
form.

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By drian Potenciano

Deputy

117-170(Rev. 5-03)



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE R PXDRFPMLTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER WSQ@?@{@

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collecsor 28”- APR "‘7 Pfﬁ 3’ 53

Re: Claim for Excess Froceeds RIVERSIDE CouNT
TREAS-TAX COLLE l\:ﬂﬁ

TC196 Item 478 Assessment No.: 6112330127
Assessee: PENA, JUAN JOSE & BENITA S

Situs:

Date Seld: April 29, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2014

@We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4875, hereby ciaim excess proceeds in the amount of
$_53w29 « 99 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. [/We were the ] lienholder(s),
property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's DocumentNo. 255414 : recorded on 12-U - 19718 . A copy of this document is attached here to.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. !/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

if the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Ténants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the ciaim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct,

% , day of M_Wfd/\ 208K at V\l‘\rev%TGU‘ Ca

County, State /

Signature of Claimant

Print Name Print Name /
S=00 (glly QEBAOWL

Strest Address | Street AddV

Nocha Vinda, (o 9297

City, State, Zip m/&é Zip
JM-T11-5500

Phone Number ~~Phone Number

Phzabth fan \}O\Uﬂj kan

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



THE
BENITA S. PENA
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

. My living trust agreement, dated February 26, 2001, is between BENITA S. PENA
as Settlor and BENITA S. PENA as my initial Trustee.

. All references to "my trust' or “trust” in this agreement, unless otherwise stated,
shall refer to this living trust agreement and the trusts created hereunder. All references
to "Trustees" shalt refer to my initiat Trustee or my successors in Trust.

ARTICLE 1
THE NAME. OF MY TRUST

For convenience, my living trust shall be known as:
THE BENITA S. PENA REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

. For purposes of beneficiary designations, transfers directly to my trust, and formal
correspondence, my trust shall be referred to as:

BENITA S. PENA as Trustee under THE BENITA S. PENA REVOCABLE
LIVING TRUST, and any amendments thereto, dated February 26, 2001.

ARTICLE 2
MY FAMILY
| am not married at this time.
The names, birth dates and addresses of my children are:

1. LEMUEL BONILLA, whose birthdate is October 1, 1943, whose
address is 1247 E. Palm, Orange, California 82666; and

2. RUBEN BONILLA, whose birthdate is January 5, 1942, whose address
is 78 54 Via Melodia, La Quinta, California 92253; and



and administration of the various trusts contained in this agreement shali be determined

by reference to the laws of the state in which this trust is then currently being
administered.

f. Duplicate Originals. This agreement may be executed in séveral
counterparts; each counterpart shall be considered a duplicate original agreement.

g. Severabijlity. If any provision of this agreement is declared by a court
of competent jurisdiction to be invalid for any reason, such invalidity shall not affect the
remaining provisions of this agreement. The remalining provisions shall be fully severable,
and this agreement shall be construed and enforced as if the invalid provision had never
been included in this agreement.

12.8 Interpretation of Trust. If a question arises regarding the interpretation of this
Trust or any part thereof, my Trustee is authorized to accept and act upoen the written

opinion of Lioyd Copenbarger & Associates, the law firm who prepared the Trust. tf the
firm, or a successor, is no longer active, then the attorney for my Trustee shall be
eémpowered to interpret the Trust. An attorney from whom an interpretation has: been
requested may consider any evidence which comes to the attorney's attention and which
seem, in the attorney’s opinion, to have a bearing upon the interpretation, whether or not
such evidence is or would be admissible in court.

SIGNING
Ratification and Execution by Settior :
| certify that | have read the foregoing Trust Agreement and that it correctly states
the terms and conditions under which the Trust Estate is to be held, managed, and

disposed of by my Trustee. | apprave the Trust Agreement in all particulars and request
that my Trustee execute it.

EXECUTED on February 26, 2001, in Riverside County, California.

!
1]

el #7
o -7 S] e
AN gt ™ J 25
BEN iTi S. PENA

Settlor

APPROVED:

’ﬂ@ j\ayc <<{LL/*~%

Attoi'ney for Settior

./
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- RECOADING REQUESTED BY

muutumm;msmm UNLESS
omm BELOW, BAIL TAX l‘Mllm T0:

e Grant Deed

. 'ﬂlE U‘ibl_llsl(;‘ﬂl CRANTEML) DECLARE(}

" DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX Is :_82.-_59______ F . ; '
i
H

E couind om full value of propeviy conseyed, or
[J wmwlﬂl on full vajue less value of Tivns wr e nbunm remaining al tire of sale, and

For a Valuable Consideration, the reccipt of which is herehy acknowliedged, hrceby GEANT <)

To...JUAN JOSE PENA and BENITA S.PEMA, husband and wife as joint tenants

all that el property situated in the Connly of Riverside . State of Califurnis, dearibed 2- followss

Afkock 4
Lots 13, 14 and 15%f Wilson's First Addicion to Indio as per map on file- in Baok 10
page 41 of Maps.

38 9555-TH

Datl November 7, 1974 %m—&mﬂ‘/

!ma: R. Duncan
STATE OF CALIFQUNTS 3 _,L
COUNTY UF.. 4‘- di“ﬂ ......... s e
nn_"ﬂwg 9. /?Za

g, a Nrda &m and l;;}-l [lﬂ-ﬂll n:v nm - mumuwu-of “’L‘.w_ﬁ“ﬁ—:
Q"'?"“"“' - 2t f',Z .................. Y /477 S A A 22 A /3

J— known to ree
fo ba the pereon B, wiicse name S suhsrribed te the within
instrement amd schavwledznl that__. esecuted 1ha sarue.

WITNESS my band anid official scsl

hmm Apeil u, 1581

1Tals yswn [or offirial notaefal senlh

Y
MAIL TAY STATEMENTS TO. PARTY SHOWN ON FOLLOWING LINE; IF NG PARTY SHOWN, MAIL AS DIRECTED ABOVE
- (Name}
- 34z M2 vy {Aldress - Namber, Street, City, State, and Zip Code)
'




INQSITUS 72926 GRAPEVINE

ASMT NBR 62&094004 3

‘TRA 018-006.

S1ITUS 72926 GRAPEVINL ST PALM DESERT 92260

ASSESSEE PENA JUAN J
PENA BENITA - s

ID DATA LOT 4 BLK D3 MB 021/081 PALM DESERT UNIT 3

AND

Property located at the northwest corner of Fargo(100' frontage) and
Hwy 111(150' frontage) consisting of apprx. 15,000 sq. ft.

APN 611-233-012-7(lots 13 & 14) & APN 661-233-013-8(lot 15). i
Recorded in Book 10, Page 41 of Riverside County Recorder's Map.

Please provide me with a copy of the Grant Deed for each .of the
above noted propérties, 72 926 GrdpéVine St. Palm Desert, Ca. and
APN 611-233-012-7(lots 13 &14) & APN 661—233—013—8(1of 15) located
in Indio, Ca.. .

I am enclosing a personal check for amount of $40.00. Please let me
knowy if it is insufficient. It is imperitive that I receive the
documents- as soon as possible.

Please send it TG:

Benita Pena
72 926 Grapevine St.
FPalm Desert. Ca. 92260

“/
‘%“7;ﬂ7z¢4a¢13§5 &/
Benita S. Pena
Ph. (760) 568 222¢
(760) 564 4203

£
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Ratification_and Execution by Trustee

| certify that:
1. | am named as Trustee in the foregoing Trust Agreement;
2. | have read the foregoing Trust Agreement and it correctly sets forth

the terms and conditions under which my Trustee named in it shall hold, administer and
distribute the Trust Estate described in it; and j

3. 1 confirm, ratify, and approve such Trust Agreement.

EXECUTED on February 26, 2001, in Riverside County, California.

:’?::;7 ey
s /mﬂ % ;‘f.i "?’Zf/
ITA'S. PENA
Trustee
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

On February 26, 2001, before me, LARRY COPENBARGER, Notary Public,
personally appeared BENITA S. PENA, personaily known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authgrized
capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf
of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

mm« L
P ; s , ¥ COMMIS 1200478 .
Loy (gl (Seal) & fhzfy 5

Motary Public - California 5
ORANGE COUNTY o7

£
- 3] = Y =
i ~: 4 O oSy J
No 'S Slgnathﬁe / Wedsig 7 My Commission Expires  §
i 4 i vl g JANUARY 30, 2003

A R S I o 3 3 iy o O o O A
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‘ 3. JOHN PENA, whose birthdate is October 16, 1954, whose address
is 51910 Avenida Navarro, La Quinta, California 92253; and

4. R. LINDA STERN, whose birthdate is June 21, 1957, whose address
is 32215 Fall River Road, Trabuco Canyon, California 92679; and

: 5. RICHARD PENA, whose birthdate is March 3, 1962, whose address
is 21122 Briarwood, Trabuco Canyon, California 92679; and

_ 6. ELIZABETH HAAS, whose birthdate is November 15, 1963, whose
address is 49035 Serenata Court, La Quinta, California 92253.

All reference to my children in this agreement are to these children.

ARTICLE 3
TRUSTEES

3.1 Initial Trustee. | have retained the right to act as my own Trustee so long
as | am physically and mentally capable.

i 3.2 Successor Trustee. When | become unable to serve as Trustee, by reason
of death or incapacity, ! appoint the following to act as Successor Co-Trustee:

1. LEMUEL BONILLA, whose address is 1247 E. Palm, Orange,
California 92666; or

2. JOHN PENA, whose address is 51810 Avenida Navarro, La Quinta,
California 92253; or

3. R. LINDA STERN, whose address is 32215 Fall River Road, Trabuco
Canyon, California 92679.

- 3.3 Trustees. References inthe Trust to “Trustee or Trustees" shall include me
or my Successor Trustees.

Where two or more individuals are appointed to serve as Successor
Trustees, they shall serve together while both are able, qualified and willing to do so. if
either shall become unable, unqualified or unwilling to serve, the other shall serve alone
as Successor Trustee.

if, during the term of this Trust, any single Successor Trustee shall become
unable unqualified or unwilling to continue as a Trustee, the next appointed Successor
Trustee(s) shall succeed to the office of Trustee.

The exercise by any Trustee of the discretionary powers herein granted with
respect to the allocation or distribution of property or gifts and making adjustment with

-9



INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILING CLAIM
(See Claim Form on Reverse Side)

The Caiifornia Revenué'énd' Taxétion dee, Section 4675, states in part (paraphrased):
For the purposes of Blis‘article, parties of interest and their order of priority are:

(a)First, lienholdé¥s ‘of. record prior to the recordation of the tax deed to the purchaser in the order of their
priority; and SV iv.o. o

(b)Then, any person with title of record to all or any portion of the property prior to the recordation of the
tax deed to the purchaser. ‘

If you consider yourself to be a party of inferest in the sale of tax-defaulted property as defined above, please
fill out the reverse of this form stating how you have determined your status as a party of interest. If you need
help in filling out the form, please contact our office by telephone at 951-955-3842 .mail, or in person.

You must attach copies of documents to support your claim as follows:

1. In case (a), attach a copy of your trust deed or other evidence of lien or security interest, along with a

2. in case (b), attach copies of any other documents (e.g., deed, certified death certificate, will, court
order, etc.) supporting your claim.

PLEASE NOTE: We cannot, by law, begin processing of claims until one year has passed from the date of
the deed to the purchaser. In order to receive consideration by the Riverside County Board of Supervisors,
claims must be filed ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRATION OF ONE YEAR following the date of the recording
of the deed to the purchaser. Please see the "Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded" appearing on the attached
notice (Form 117-170). The Tax Collector wili submit a recommendation to the County Board of Supervisors
as to what disposition should be made on your claim. Following the Board's review, the claim will either be
approved or denied. The Clerk of the Board of Supervisors will notify you of the action taken by the Board.
Should the claim be approved, the Auditor-Controller will issue a County warrant in payment. By iaw, the
Auditor-Controiler cannot issue a warrant in payment of the approved claim until 90 days following the action
taken by the Board. '

MAIL COMPLETED FORMS TO:
Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Post Office Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Attention: Excess Proceeds

PROCDRS\CLAIMFM1
117-171  REV 4/96



